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MISSION DIRECTOR'S NARRATIVE STATEMENT 

The USAlD Mission to Lesotho will be closed in FY 1995 as a result of USAIDI 
Washington November 1993 rightsizing decision. The Mission Program 
Closeout Plan, as modified by the Africa Bureau, was approved by AAlM on 
March 18, 1994. This plan provides for the phased closeout of activities in 
Lesotho in three phases. The first phase, to be completed by September 1994, 
will involve reducing the mission staff to one USDH, 2 USPSCs and 11 local 
hire personnel and also reducing EXP and NXP inventories and the leased 
properties to levels to support the smaller staff. The second phase, planned for 
completion by September 30, 1995 will allow for the completion of two 
projects terminating early, the Community natural resource management Project 
(CNRM) and Small Scale Intensive Agriculture Project (SSIAP), and closure of 
the  USAIDILesotho office. The third phase, scheduled for completion by 
September 30, 1996, will allow time for the Government of Lesotho to 
complete the Primary Education Program under the overall supervision of 
Director of the Swaziland mission or the soon to be established Southern 
Africa Regional Office. 
* 

The following discusses the planned FY 1995 obligations of program funds to 
closeout of the Lesotho program (see narrative for Table Vlll (a) for comments 
on FY 1994 OE). FY 1996 program and OE obligations are not required. 
However, FY 1996 OE funds are required to monitor the final year of 
implementation of the Primary Education Program (PEP). It is Mission 
understanding that USAIDISwaziland will budget funds for this purpose in their 
FY 1996 OE budget. In addition, USAlDlSwaziland will also budget in FY 1995 
OE funds to allow for the necessary oversight of the Lesotho program. 

FY 1994 and FYI 995 Proaram 

USAlD has obligated to date FY 1994 $2,072,000 and plans to obligate an 
additional $4,855,000 for the Primary Education Program ($718 PA and 
$4,137,000 NPA) IN August or September 1994. Mission's plan to complete 
the PEP obligation earlier were delayed because political uncertainties the past 
six months have made it impossible for the government to complete certain 
actions that need to precede this obligation. Mission will assess the 
governments actions through July and determine if PEP obligation can be 
planned with certainty for August. 

The FY 1994 obligation of $1,728,000 for the Community Natural Resource 
Management Project and $344,000 for the Small Scale Intensive Agriculture 
Project completes the obligations for these projects. Both project's PACD are 
September 30, 1995. 

(a The only program obligation planned for FY 1995 is $2,881,000 for the NPA 
component of PEP. Assuming the FY 1994 obligation of $4,855,000 is 
completed as planned, the FY 1995 obligation for PEP will complete the 
funding for this project. The project's PACD is being revised to September 30, 
1996. 



/-e LESOTHO (632) 

- 5,.; 

FY 195 @ PLANNING DOCUMENT 

TABLE 1 : APPROPRlATION SUMMARY ($000) 

ACCOUNT FY 1993 FY 1994 FY 1995 FY 1995 FY 1996 
ACTUAL ESTIMATE CP PLANNED REQUEST 

___----- - - - - - - - - - -* . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -*-- - - - - - - - - - - -*-- - - - - - - - - - - - - . - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -* . -* . - - - - - -  

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 4,600 2,881 

*DEVELOPMENT FUND FOR AFRICA 7,700 6,927 

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT THEMES: 
BROAD BASED ECON GRWTH 
GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT 

OPERATING EXPENSES (U.S. $1 845 300 643 

TRUST FUNDS (U.S. S) 120 386 



LESOTHO (632) FY 1996 LANNING DOCUMENT 

bv Proiect 

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE NUMBER AN0 T ITLEV- 
PROJEEJ NUMBER AND TITLE 

FYI994 FY1995 FYI996 
ESTIM. PLAN PROP. 

01 Sustain or improve agr icu l tu ra l  productivity. 
01 632-0228 SS COMMUNITY NATURAL RESOURCES MGT 
01 632-0231 SS SMALL SCALE INTENSIVE AG. PRDDUCT ION 

S. 0. 01 SUB-TOTAL BILATERAL PROGRAM 2,072 0 0 

Central/Regional Costs 

S. 0. 01 TOTAL 

Mission USDH Staf f  (FTE) 1 .0 0.5 0.0 

02 Inprove qua l i t y  and e f f i c iency  o f  primary education. 
02 632-0225 SS PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (PA) 
02 632-0230 SS PRIMARY EDUCA~ION PROGRAM (NPA) 
02 632-0230 ST PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (NPA) 

S. 0. 02 SUB-TOTAL BILATERAL PROGRAM 4,855 2,881 0 

Cent ral/Regional Costs 

S. 0. 02 TOTAL 

Mission USDH Staf f  (FTE) 1.0 0.5 0.0 

REPORT TOTALS - BILATERAL PROGRAM 6,927 2,881 0 

Central/Regional Costs 

REPORT TOTALS 

Mission USDH Staf f  (FTE) 



PLANNING DOCUMENT 

TABLE I V  : PROJE ET DATA(U. S. Dollars Thousands) 

PROJECT NO. OBLlG CUnE THRU --FY 1994 EST.-- - - - - - -  FY 1W5PLANNED------ --FY 1996PROP.- 
FUND NPA DATE --TOTAL COST-- FV 1993 OBLlG EXPEND DBLlG EXPEND YR END OBLlG EXPEND 
SRC IND INIFIN PACD AUTH PLAN OBLIG. EXPEND. ATIONS ITURES ATIONS ITURES MORTGAGE ATIONS ITURES 

-_ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
A 

632-0221 AG. PRODUCT 1 ON & INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 
DPG 859104/93 11,588 11,588 11,588 11,588 
SS G 85 91 04/93 15,631 15,631 15,631* 15,631 
PROJECT TOTAL: 27,219 27,219 27,219 27,219 0 0 0 0 

632-0224 AG. POLICY SUPPORT PROGRAM (NPA/TA) 
SS G NP 88 88 09/93 3,333 3,333 3,333* 3,333 

632-0225 PRl MARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (PA) 
SS G 91 96 09/96 6,400 5,577 4,859 1,089 

632-0228 COMMUNITY NATURAL RESOURCES MGT 
ST G 91 95 09/95 
SS G 91 95 09/95 6,178 6,178 ' 4,450 2,072 1,728 1,800 2,306 
PROJECT TOTAL: 6,178 6,178 4,450 2,072 1,728 1,800 0 2,306 

632-0230 PR 1 MARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (NPA) 
ST G NP 91 96 09/96 2,881 2,881 , 2,881 
S S G  NP919609/96 15,719 15,719 11,582 6,082 4,137 5,500 3,400 
PROJECT TOTAL: 18,600 18,600 11,582 6,082 4,137 5,500 2,881 3,400 

632-0231 SMALL SCALE 1 NTENSIVE AG. PRODUCT1 ON 
SSG 929409/95 1,000 1,000 656 311 344 361 

632-0510 PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT & SUPPORT 
SS G 88 93 09/94 833 833* 821 

REPORT TOTALS 62,730 62,740 52,932 40,927 6,927 9,173 2,881 7,834 

Obligations Thru FY 1993 marked with (*) include Deobligations of Pr io r  Year Obligations 



NNI NG DOCUMENT 

S. D o l l a r s  Thousands)  

PROJECT NO. OBLlG I C W E  THRU --FY 1994 EST.-- ------ FY 1995 PLANNED--- --- - -FY 1996 PROP.- 
FUND NPA DATE --TOTAL COST-- FY 1993 OBLIG EXPEND OBLlG EXPEND YR END 0 0 1 1 ~  EXPEND 

SRC lND IN /F IN  PACD AUTH PLAN OBLIG. EXPEND. AT IONS l TURES ATlONS 1 TURES MORTGAGE AT l ONS ITURES 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

APPROPRIATION SUMMARY 

REPORT TOTALS 



ACTIVITY 

AGCP CROP PROOUCTION. . . . . . . . . 
AGIF AGRICULTURAL INFRASTRUCTURE. . . . . . . 
AGLP LIVESTOCK PRODUCTION . . . . . . . ; . . 
AGRM RESOURCE MGMT FOR AGRIC. PRODUCTION & PRODUCTIVITY 
AGTE AGRICULTURAL TRAINING AND EXTENSION . . . . . 

ACTIVITY COOES 
(U. S. D o l l a r s  Thousands)  

FY 1994 ESTIMATE FY 1995 PLANNED FY 1996 PROPOSED 

EDEC BASIC EDUCATION FOR CHlLDREN . . . . . . . 

PROGRAM TOTAL 

PCT OF PC1 OF PC1 OF 
AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL 

PROGRAM PROGRAM PROGRAM 
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SPECIAL INTEREST 

FY 1996 LAMMING DOCUMENT 

SPECIAL INTEREST CODES 
(U. S. D o l l a r s  Thousands)  

FY 1994 ESTIMATE FY 1995 PLANNED FY 1996 PROPOSED 
t 

PC1 OF PCT OF PC1  OF 
AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL 

PROGRAM PROGRAM PROGRAM 

I. S u b s t a n t i v e  
A. S p e c i a l  T a r g e t s  

FBN FEMALE SHARE OF BENEFITS. . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . .  CON CONSTRUCTION. . . . . . . . . . . .  DEC DECENTRALIZATION 
INS INSTITUTION BUILDING . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . .  SPR SECTORAL POLICY REFORM 

B. Food, A g r i c u l t u r e  8 R u r a l  D e v e l o p n n t  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  IRR I R R I G A T I W  
WFC NUTRITlONANDFOOOCONSUMPTIW. . w e . . .  

C. E n e r g y / E n v i  r m n t  
ESA ENVIRONMENTALLY SUSTAINABLE AGROECOSYSTEMS. . . . . . . . . . . .  SOC SOIL CONSERVATION 
CBI I N  S I T U  CONSERVATIOU OF BIODIVERSITY. . . . .  
NRM NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT. . . . . . . .  

II. I n s t i t u t i o n a l  Mechan i sms  
A. PVO/NGOs 

PW PVO/NGOS,U.S.. a . . . . . . . . . .  

COP CWERATIVES.  . . . . . . . . . . . .  
B. U n i v e r s i t i e s  

UNV UNIVERSITIES (OTHER THAN HBCAND T I T L E  X I [ )  . . 
I 1  I. R e s e a r c h  a n d  D e v l o p n e n t  A c t i v i t i e s  
A. A p p l i e d  R e s e a r c h  

B. B a s i c  R e s e a r c h  

IV .  T r a i n i n g  
T I C  TRAINING, IN-COUNTRY. . . . . a * . . .  

TPV TRAINING, PRIVATE . . . . . . . . . . .  



LESOTHO 
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AC/SI SUMMARY REPORT 
(U. S. Dollars Thousands )  

X FY94 X FY95 X FY96 FY 1994 FY 1995 FY 1996 
ESTIMATE PLANNED REQUEST 

PROJECT NUMBER: 632-0225 TITLE: PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (PA) 

EDEC BASIC EDUCATION FOR CHILDREN 
S I  CODE: DEC 10 x 10 % 10 % 71 
S I  CODE: FBN 50 X 50 X 50 X 359 
S I  CODE: I N S  50 X 50 X 60 X 359 
S I  CODE: UNV 80 X 80 X 70 X 5 74 

TOTAL AC CODE: 1 0 0 %  1 0 0 %  1 0 0 %  71 8 

PROJECT TOTAL 1 0 0 %  1 0 0 %  1 0 0 %  718 0 0 

PROJECT NUMBER: 632-0228 TITLE: COMMUNITY NATURAL RESOURCES MGT 

AG lF  AGRICULTURAL INFRASTRUCTURE 
S t  CODE: CON 10 X 50 X 
S I  CODE: COP 50 X 50 X 
S I  CODE: ESA 100 X 100 X 
S I  CODE: I N S  50 X 50 X 
S l  CODE: NRM 1 0 0 %  1 0 0 %  
S I  CODE: TPV 50 X 50 X 

TOTAL AC CODE: 10 % 10 X 172 

AGLP LIVESTOCK PRODUCTION 
S f  CODE: CON O X  1 0 %  
S I  CODE: COP 1OOX 1 0 0 %  
S I  CODE: ESA 100 X 100 X 
S I  CODE: I N S  50 X 80 X 
S I  CODE: NRM 1 0 0 %  1 0 0 %  
S I  CODE: T I C  70 X 90 X 
S I  CODE: TTH O X  1 0 %  

TOTAL AC CODE: 30 X 30 X 

AGRM RESOURCE MGMT FOR AGRI C. PRODUCT1 ON 8 PRODUCTIVITY 
S I  CODE: C B I  40 X 50 X 414 
S l  CODE: COP 100 X 100 X 1,036 
S I  CODE: ESA 1 0 0 %  1 0 0 %  1,036 
S I  CODE: I N S  80 X 80 X 829 
S I  CODE: NRM 100 X 100 X 1,036 

. S I  CODE: SOC 100 X 100 X 1,036 
S I  CODE: T I C  90 X 90 X 9 3 3  



LESOTHO (632) 
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A C I S I  SUMMARY REPORT 
(U. S. D o l l a r s  Thousands)  

X FY94 X FY95 X FY96 F y  1994 FY 1995 FY 1996 
ESTlMATE PLANNED REQUEST 

S I  CODE: TPV 45 X 60 X 466 

TOTAL AC CODE: 60 X 60 X 1,036 

PROJECT TOTAL 100% 100% 1.728 0 0 

PROJECT NUMBER: 632-0230 TITLE:  PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (NPA) 

EDEC BASIC EDUCATION FOR CHI  LOREN 
S I  CODE: DEC 10 X 15 X 15 % 413 432 
S I  CODE: FBN 50 X 50 X 50 % 2,068 1,440 
$1 CODE: I N S  10 X 10 X 15 X 413 288 
S I  CODE: SPR 100% 100% 100% 4,137 2,881 
S I  CODE: T I C  10 X 15 X 10 X 413 432 

TOTAL AC COW: 100 X 100 X 100 X 4,137 2,881 

PROJECT TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 4,137 2.881 0 

PROJECT NUMBER: 632-0231 TITLE:  SMALL SCALE INTENSIVE AG. PRODUCTION 

AGCP CROP PRODUCTION 
S I  CODE: ESA 100 X 
S t  CODE: FBN 95 X 
S I  CODE: IRR 20 X 
S I  CODE: NFC 90 X 
S I  CODE: NRM 95 X 

TOTAL AC CODE: 75 X 258 

AGTE AGRICULTURAL TRAINING AND EXTENSION 
S I  CODE: ESA 100 X 
S t  CODE: F B I  95 X 
S I  CODE: NFC 30 X 
S t  CODE: P W .  100 X 
S I  CODE: T I C  100 X 

TOTAL AC CODE: 25 X 86 

PROJECT TOTAL 100 X 344 0 0 

REPORT TOTALS 6,927 2,881 0 



LESOTHO (632) 
FY 1996 BUDGET PLANNING DL a 

AGGREGATION OF AC/SI CODES FOR SPECIAL ISSUES 
(U. S. Dollars Thousands) 

FY 1994 FY 1995 FY 1996 
4 ESTIMATE PLANNED REQUEST 

(1) Chi ld Survival Funding - - - - - - 
( 2 )  Other Health -- -- - - 
( 3 )  Envi rorment 2,070 - - - - 
(4) Energy - - - - -- 

Refer t o  BPD Guidance Annex D f o r  aggregation basis 

PAGE 3 

The above surmeries are agggregations of ACs and SIs. Other aggregations 
consist o f  ACs only and can be derived from AC sect ion o f  the 
Aggregate Analysis Report 
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LESOTHO (632) 
FY 1996 BUDGET PLANNING 

CONGRESSIONAL INTEREST ATTRIBUTION 
(U.s Do t  l a r s  Thousands) 

PROJECT PROJECT T I T  LE/AREA FY 1994 FY 1995 F Y  1996 
NUMBER ESTIMATE PLANNED REQUEST 
_- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - * - - - - - * - -  

632-0225 P R l  MARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (PA) 
BASIC EDUCATION 71 8 0 0 

632-0228 COmVNrTY NATURAL RESWRCES MGT 
ENVIRONMENT 1,728 0 0 

632-0230' PRIMARY EDUCATION PROGRAM (NPAI 
BASIC EDUCATION 4,137 2,881 0 

632-0231 SMALL SCALE INTENSIVE AG. PRODUCT ION 
ENVIRONMENT 344 0 0 

- . - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - . - - - - - - - - - - * * - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

REPORT TOTALS BASIC EDUCATION 4,855 2,881 0 
ENVIRONMENT 2,072 0 0 



e NARRATIVE FOR TABLE Vlll (a) 

FY 1 994 and FY 1995 OEiStaffinq 

USAIDILesotho submitted the Operational closeout Plan in May 1994 to 
USAIDIWashington for review. Mission understands closeout plan was 
reviewed in meeting chaired by M/MPI on June 23, 1994. 

USAIDfLesotho has prepared the Operating Expenses budget for FYs 1994 and 
1995 as required in the FY 1996 budget guidance. The budgets for both years 
reflect the approved Program Closeout Plan and the proposed Operational 
Closeout Plan. The USAIDILesotho office will close in September 1995. The 

. FY 1994 OE budget was reduced by 29% over the FY 1993 6 E  funding level 
of $965,600 to reflect reductions in the FTE level of USDHs and FSN staff. 
The FY 1995 OE budget has been further reduced by 36% to the Level of 
$442,500. The FY 1994 OE dollar budget also reflects Mission's intention to 
obligate $42,900 for the accrued severance pay liability for the CCN staff from 
inception through September 30, 1994. The severance pay liability for FY 
* 
1995 is also budgeted in the FY 1995 OE dollar budget. 

The FY 1995 OE budget is presented as an OE dollars budget. However, if 
Trust Funds become available over the next three to four months then $345.0 
of the FY 1995 OE requirements could be paid from Trust Funds 

The current staff of four USDHs will be reduced to one (Agriculture 
Development Officer) by September 30, 1994. The local staff will be reduced 
to ten CCN employees and two USPSCs (Assistant Controller/Executive Officer 
and the project funded PEP Coordinator) by the first quarter of FY 1995. The 
reduced staff level will continue through FY 1995 to complete the closing of 
USAIDlLesotho's office. The PEP Coordinator and two CCN employees 
(projected funded in FY 1996) will move to the Ministry of Education before the 
end of FY 1995 to monitor the PEPS final year of implementation. 

Excess non-expendable and expendable property has been distributed to other 
USAlD Missions in the region and excess security equipment has been returned 
to USAID/Washington. USAIDILesotho will by the end of FY 1995 distribute 
remaining NXP in the region, as it become excess, to other USAID missions. 

USAID has one leased house and four AID owned houses. The lease for the 
one remaining leased house will be terminated by October 1994. Two of the 
AID owned houses are vacant and third will become vacant by July 31, 1994. 
USAID's recommendation for the disposal of the AID owned houses was 
presented in our Operational Closeout Plan. 



TABLE Vlll 1.1 
OPERATING EXPENSE BUDGET NOI<,;T 
B E .  W E A  
M1ww8on: LESOTHO 

FY 1994 ESTIMATE FY 1906 REWEST N 1996 REQUEST 
FUNC - - - II - -- - 1 1 -  - - -  - 

EXPENSE CATEGOFW C O M  OE TF TOTAL UNITS 0 OE TF TOTAL UNIT8 I1 OE TF TOTN UNRS - 
U106 
U108 
U l o a  
U l l O  
U l l l  

U.S. DIRECT HIRE: 
Other S. l ry  
Educat~on Al lowrr r  
Cowt 01 Lrvlng Allow. 
Otkar Wit. 
Post Awwan T r w d  
Po.1 Aswtin Fraght 
Home Lmva T r w d  
Home L w e  Fraght 
Eduuf~on T r w d  
R & R T C N ~  
O t k  T r w d  

Subtotal 

F.N. DIRECT HIRE: 
F.N. b81c  Pay 
Ovat~rnsRloliday Pay 
Other Coda 11 - FN 
O t k  Cod. 12 - FN 
Banalit8 - Forms FN 
Aserwd Smpaatlar W i t v  

Subt0t.i 

CONTRACT PERSONNEL 
U.S. PSC - S&B 
Orha U.S. PSC Costs 
FN PSI: - S&B 
Otha FN PSC C m  
Ma-a C w w  
Acerud sgua t km Uabillty 

Subtot* 

HOUSING: 
Amidartid Rmt 
Rd.~danti.i Ut i l l t l r  
MunVRaCwin 
Ltving O w r ~  Allow 
sauln, Gwdm 
Ott icd Rr. trp. 
Rwrmmtation Allow. 

Subtotd 

OFFICE 0PEFiATK)NS: 
Offlee fbnt 
OfflC. Ut1ltta 
Brnld~na Mwn(lRaur 

Comrnunic8tiom 
s k u ~ t y  Gwdm 
Rlnting 
Site -Vi*u - M i a i m  
&te Vir lu - A fDM 
Inlormatmn Meeting8 
Tre~rung T r w d  
Contwaee T r w d  
Otha O w a t i o d  Tvl 
Supolim 
F M S  

ADP HIW CuJM.int 
ADP SIW CuJM.int - - 

Tramfirmight - U600 
Otha Comrut *a 

SUbl0l.l 

NXP PROCUREMENT: 
V&Cb 
Raidart id Ftmhm 
R a i d a t i d  Equipment 
Office Funiturn 
Office Equiprnm 
Otha Equpment 
AOP HIW P w c h r r  
M P  SIW Pur- 
Trul.(Fr*gha - UBOO 

Sublot* 

W8lc l  REQUIREMEMS 

TOTAL OE COSTS 

L3. -0E- FAAS 

TOTAL OE 8UWET REaVEST UOOO 300.0 388.4 -8.4 
II 
11 442.6 0.0 U2.6 

Itlll 1111 lllllll= 11111 1-11 111111 

SPECIAL INFOIWATDN: ' 

Tnmt Fud Enbd-vrr BJllc* 
USDn FTE 



a T A U  W o )  
AUTOMATION R f . Q U l l t Y m  
P C :  F O U  
M&SIOWOFFlCUWRUU: LUOlHO 

UNIT INFORMATION 
CATEOORY 

NUMBER OF EMCLOYEEIIonD. mmfl k th. mYanl: 
wlth P U  
wrdmut P k  

TOTAL NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES: 

UNlT DKORMATION 
WTEOORY 

IC? MOUIREMEMI: 
PCdardudnp U N  rrd: 
286 
386 
486 
Subtotd k m t a  of P a  

U N  Imm: 
386 
486 
Subtoul Numb of LAN Srrm 

UW#: 
Sprc 2 

m t  of RAM 
m t  of d i k  

S p r c  10140 
m t  of RAM 
mt of diik 

Submu k m b u  of UNX.  

CRIMU.:  
HP II 
np III 
n p  IV 
Submul N u m b  of Rhb. 

Windovm 
#of  rrrrcopla . of lunr 
Subtotal k m t a  of W i i  

btu 7-24  tu o r w :  
#of  wnr copla 

C of bunma 
Submul Numta of Loar 

W a r d ? . r h a t u ~  
# of N I V U  SOP*. 
8 of l.xnu 
Subcot* N u m b  of W a d P u f ~ X  

MW 31. 1994 
OCITF M TOTAL 

16 1 0 
1 17 

17 1 17 

CURRENTLY IN WE 
O W  W TOTAL 

1 0  10 
7 7 
1 1  2 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
o 

z 2 

0 
0 

0 
6 6 

1 1 
1 0  10 

FY 3- R L Q W T  
OUTF W TOTAL 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 0.0 0.0 

PURCHASE# W 1- DNl l !  
IN DOWRC l~OOO.0) OVR r0 TOTAL 

OTHER *? I l fQUl l l aAMn 1U.c hn* In O:  
1. 0.0 
2 0.0 
3. 0.0 
4. 0.0 
5. 0.0 

TOTAL NOHlSP REQVIIIBIENTS 0.0 0.0 0.0 

W 1SS4 ESTIMATE 
OlWF W TOTAL 

0 
0 

W 1996 R E Q W T  
OUTF M TOTAL 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 0.0 0.0 

FY 1995 IIEaUEST 
O E m  W TOTAL 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 0.0 0.0 

CURCHAILI W 1 9 4  ESTIMATE 
IN WLIAR. 1SOOO.01 OE lV  W TOTAL 

NOK*? REQUIREMENT$ IU* km h $1: 
1. 0.0 
2 0.0 
3. 0.0 
4. 0.0 
5. 0.0 
6. 0.0 
7. 0.0 
a 0.0 

TOTAL W S P  REQUIREMENTS 0.0 0.0 0.0 
{Mu( tm . ~ d  m U524 + US25 + Ud07 + UOOE m Tabb VW Id md la1 

ITORAOUUCKUP 
OVI1: M TOTAL 

0 6 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
o 
o 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

FY 1- REOUUT 
O L m  M TOTAL 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

. 0.0 
0.0 0.0 0.0 

FY 1996 REOUElT 
OWIT M TOTAL 

0 
0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

FY 1996 REQUEST I 
OWIT W TOTAL 

0 
0 

ON ORDER' 
O W  r0 TOTAL 

0 

. 

o 

0 

0 

W 1- ESTNATE 
TOTAL AVAIUEUTY 

OUTF CQ TOTAL 

1 0  0 16 
0 7 0 7  
0 1 1 2  

1 8 1 1 9 6 0 8 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  

0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

0 0 0 0  

0 0 0 0  . 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

0 0 0 0  
o o o 

0 2 0 2  
2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  

0 0 0 
0 0 0 0  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ~  

0 0 0 0  
0 6 0 6  

6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  

0 1 0 1  
1 0  0 10 

1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  

W 1996 REOUWT 
INCRUIEIIDECRUIES 
O W  M TOTAL 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
o 
o 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

W 1 W  REQUEST 
WCRULUIDCCRUIEB 
OlWF W TOTAL, 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
o 
o 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 



TABLE Vlll (dl 
CONSULTING SERVICES 
BPC: 
MISSION/BUREAU~OW~CE:LESOMO 

Management and Prufessional 
Support SOMC~S: 

Studies, Analysis and Evaluations: 

Engineering and Techinical Services: 

Total Consulting Servicm 

FY 1904 ESTIMATE 
I- ----- 

SUB- 
OE TF TOTAL PO TOTAL ----- -- 7 - - 

FY 1906 REQUEST - ------- 
S U E  

OE TF TOTAL W TOTAL - - - - --. 

NAMING CONVENTION: S6CS2632.WK1 

FY 1996 REQUEST ------- --.-----------------------. 
SUB- 

OE TF TOTAL PO TO1 



TABLE Vlil (el 
CONTROLLER BUDGET BREMOUT 
BPC FOEA 
Mos~on: LESOTHO 

FY 1 W4 ESTIMATE - -- - 
OE TF TOTAL UNITS 
- - A -  

M 1996 REQUEST - -- 
OE TF TOTAL - - - 

W 1990 =WEST 
- 1 1 -  -- 

UNITS 1 1  OE TF TOTAL - I I  - - - 
I  I  
I  I  0.0 
I I 0.0 
I  I  0.0 
I I  0.0 
I I  0.0 
I  I  0.0 
I  I  0.0 
I I  0.0 
I I  0.0 
I  I  0.0 
I  I  0.0 

I I 0.0 0.0 0.0 

CODE - 
U106 
UlOO 
u 1 m  
U l l O  
U l l l  
U112 
U113 
U114 
U116 
U110 
U117 
U l 0 0  

0 t h  Banefin 
Post Assign TIN* 
Pmt Asstgn Fraight 
Home L w e  T r w d  
Home Lw .  Frught 
Education T r u d  
R & R T r ~ d  
0 t h  T w a l  

Subt0t.i 

F.N. DIRECT HIRE: 
F.N. &.ic Pay 
0 v w t i M d i d . r  P8y 
OthaCod.11 -FN 
Otha Cod. 12 - FN 
Bawlit* - F o r m  FN 
Accruad Soparion W l h y  

Subtotal 

CONTRACT PERSONNR: 
U.S. PSC - sdg 
Orhu U.S. PX Coats 
FNPSC-sdg 
0 t h  FN PSC coats 

. M-cornr.cn 
Accrwd S.pwnion W l l t y  

Subtow 

HOUSING: 
RaidrntiJ Rult 
Radmtial  Ut i l l tb  
Mrm/R.p.in 
w i n g  0Uvt.n AUow 
S&wity Guwds 
Officul Rr. Exp. 
R.praart8tlon Allow. 

subtotal 

FFlCE OPERATIONS: 
O f f k .  Rmt U601 
 off^ Ucllltir US02 
euld~ng MainllR.(wir U603 

. . 
Communiut~om 
Security G w d r  
Rlntlng 
Site Vn ib  - Minion 
Sit. W a n  - AlDMT 
Information M a i m  
Trmnng T r w d  
Confa.nca TIN* 
Orha Opr8tiorul Tvl. 
Sup#im 
F M S  
ConrJunt caw.ca 
M g m W .  Sva. Com. 
Spc. siudlrlAnJ~.r 
ADP nm w r n .  
ADP SIW L...dM.int. 
TrawiFrrght - U600 
Otka contract svo. 

subtoul 

NXP TSIOCUREMENT: 
v.kidr 
Rrdrnw hmitun 
Raidmtid Equiffnr* 
Offis. Fvnitu. 
otfffi. Equipma 
0 t h  Equpmat 
ADP HNV P u c h u  
ADP SMT P v s h r r  
Trmsn=.iohI - UOO 

W t o t d  

TOTAL OE COSTS 

L o u l C u r m c y U u g . - %  , 

E x d u P . R . r . u d h l C ~  
T n n  Fud M - Y r r  wulm 
USOn FTE 



1. 
I 

LE Vlll (11 TABLE Vlll (11 
OSlNG MISSION BREAKOUT CLOSING MISSION BREAKOUT 

BPC: FOEA BPC: FOEA 
Mission: LESOTHO Misrion: LESOTHO 

FUNC FUNC 
EXPENSE CATEGORY CODE EXPENSE CATEGORY CODE ..-.------... -- ..--.-...... -. 

TABLE VIII (1) TABLE Vlll lfl 
CLOSING MISSION BREAKOUT CLOSINO MISSION BREAKOUT 
BPC: FOEA BPC: FOEA 
Mission: LESOTHO Mi88lon: LESOTHO 

FUNC N N C  
EXPENSE CATEQORY CODE EXPENSE CATEQORY CODE ------------... ---- ...-*-------- .-.. . 

FY 1004 ESTIMATE .--.-.- ------------.----.-----------. ------ 
OE 

I I 
TF TOTAL UNITS 11 ---- .----- -.---a. .---- I I 

N 1004 ESTIMATE .------. ---.---------------....------ .-... 
OE 

I I 
TF TOTAL UNITS 11 .----. ------ ---..- * ----. I I 

N 1006 REQUEST ---.---- -.----------..--------------- 
OE lF TOTAL -- ..-- -*---- 

W 1006 REQUEST --- .--------------.--......-. 
OE TF TOTAL ---... --- ....... 

FY 1008 REQUEST ....-- 11 ----.-a- -------------.--..-.----*-----. 
UNITS ( 1  OE TF TOTAL -..-. I I -*...- ...... ..-.. 

W 1908 REQUEST --.-.- 11 --...- ------------.--.--... 
UNlTs ( 1  OE lF TOTAL .---. II --- ..-.- - e m - .  



LE Vlll If) 
MISSION BREAKOU 

BPC: FOEA 
Mission: LESOTHO 

EXPENSE CATEGORY 
*.....---.*-*-- 

U.S. DIRECT HIRE: 
Other Salary 
Education Allowances 
Cost of Living Allow. 
Other Benefits 
Post Assign Trawl 
Post Asmign Freight 
Home Lea- Trawl 
Home Leaw Fmiaht 
Education Travel 
R & R Travel 
Other Travel 

Subtotal 

F.N. DIRECT HIRE: 
F.N. Basic Pay 
OwrtimelHoliday Pey 
Other Code 11 - FN 
Other Coda 12 - FN 
Benefits - F o m r  FN 
Accrued Separation Uability 

Subtotal 

CONTRACT PERSONNEL: 
U.S. PSC - S IB  
Other U.S. PSC Carts 
FN PSC - S&B 
Other FN PSC Coets 
Manpower Contracts 
Accrued Separation Liability 

Subtotal 

HOUSING: 
Residential Rent 
Residential Utilitiar 
MaintlRepain 
Living Ouartsm Allow 
Security Guardr 
Official Res. Exp. 
Repmssntatlon Allow. 

Subtotal 

TABLE Vlll ff) 
T CLOSING MISSION BREAKOUT 

BPC: FOEA 
Mission: LESOTHO 

N N C  
CODE EXPENSE CATEGORY ---- -*...---.------ 

U.S. DIRECT HIRE: 
U106 Other Salaly 
UlO8 Education Allowancr 
U108 Cost of Living Allow. 
U l  10 Othsr Beneflte 
U111 Post Assign Trawl 
U112 Post Aeeign Fmipht 
U113 Home Leava Trawl 
U114 Home Leaw FmigM 
U116 Educetbn Travel 
U l l 8  R & R T r a w l  
U117 Other Trawl 
UlOO Subtotal 

FUNC 
CODE .--- 
U106 
0106 
U108 
u110 
U l  11 
U112 
U113 
U114 
U116 
U l l B  
U117 
u100 

F.N. DIRECT HIRE: 
U201 F.N. Basic Poy U201 
U202 Owrtime/Holid.y Pay U202 
U203 Othar Code 11 - FN ~ 1 0 3  
U204 Other Code 12 - FN U204 
U206 Benefltr - Fonnar FN U206 
U208 Accrued Separation Uebllity U208 
U200 Subtotal U200 

CONTRACT PERSONNEL: 
U302 U.S. P9C - S&B U302 
U303 Other U.S. PSC Ccnte U303 
U304 FN PSC - S&B U304 
U306 Other FN PSC Coats U306 
0306 Manpower Contracts U308 
U307 Accrued Separation Liability U307 
U300 Subtotal U300 

HOUSING: . 
U401 Residential Rent 
U402 Residential Utilitier 
U403 MaintlRepaln 
U404 Living Quarten Allow 
U407 Sacurity Guards 
U408 Official Res. Exp. 
U408 Repmsentatlon Allow. 
U400 Subtotal 

FY 1894 ESTIMATE .---.-..-.----- .----- 
TOTAL UNITS 

- - - -We-  --.-- 
6 
0.0 
0.0. 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

FY 1006 REQUEST .--..- --------.---.- - -.-----------.. .----. I I 
OE TF TOTAL UNITS 11 

FY i gee REQUEST 
.*.----* .-.-..*-----*.------.-.-------- 

OE TF TOTAL ------ ------- 



LE Vlll If) TABLE Vlll If1 
MISSION BREAKOUT CLOSING MISSION BREAKOUT 

BPC. FOEA BPC: FOEA 
Mission: LESOTHO Mission: LESOTHO 

M 1994 ESTIMATE N 1996 REQUEST 
.----- ----------------..------------ .-.--- 

OE TF TOTAL UNITS -.-.-. ------- -..-. 

FY 1 0BB REQUEST 
I I -------- -----------.----..----------.-. 
11 OE TF TOTAL I I ---.-. ------ -*-* - -. 
I I 

FUNC FUNC 
EXPENSE CATEGORY CODE EXPENSE CATEaORV CODE 

--------.-.---* ..-. ------------ ---- 
.-------.------- -.-... I I --. 

TOTAL UNITS I( ------- ---.. I I 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 
I I 

1 6 . 0 .  1) 
0.0 
0.0 

I I 
0.0 

I I 
0.0 

I I 
0.0 

I I 
16.0 

I I 
I I 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I I 

0.0 
I1 
I l 

OFFICE OPERATIONS: 
Offke Rent 
Offk* Utilitk* 
Building Msint/Repah 
Equip. MaintlRepair 
Communications 
Security Guards 
Rinting 
Site Visits - Mission 
Site Visits - AIDAN 
Information Meetings 
Trainlng Travel 
Conference Travel 
Other Operational Tvl 
Supplies 
FAAS 
Conauitmt Controch 
MgmVPmf Svcs Cont 
Spec. Studiee/Ana)yrer 
ADP HIW LerdMolnt  
ADP SIW LeoaelMoint 
TraneIFmight - U600 
Other Contract Svcs 

Subtotal 

O f f  ICE OPERATIONS: 
UW1 Offke Rent 
US02 Offko Utilitks 
U603 Buikllng Malntmopolr 
U608 Equip. MalntlRepelr 
U608 Communkatlons 
U610 Securlty Guard. 
U611 Ptinting 
U613 See V h b  - Misoion 
U614 Site Visits - AlDlW 
U616 lnformation Meetings 
U616, Training Travel 
US1 7 Conference Travel 
U618 Other Operational Tvl 
U619 Supplies 
U620 FAAS 
U621 Conaukant Contract. 
U622 MgmffPmf Svcs Cant 
U623 Spec. Studb~IAnaly~om 
U626 ADP HIW LeaselMaint 
U628 ADP SIW LenelMelnt 
U680 TranaIFmlght - U 6 0 0  
U600 Other Contract Svcs 
U600 Subtotal 

NXP PROCUREMENT: 
Vehicles 
Residential Furniture 
Residential Equipment 
Office Furniture 
Office Equipment 
Other Equipment 
ADP HIW Purchases 
ADP SIW Purchases 
TrenalFreight - UBOO 

Subtotal 

NXP PROCUREMENT: 
UeOI Vehicles 
U602 Reaidential Furniture 
UB03 Resldential Equipment 
U W  Offke Furniture 
UB06 Offke Equipment 
UB06 Other Equipment 
UB07 ADP HAN Purchmea 
UeO8 ADP SIW Purchases 
U808 TranslFmight - UB00 
UBOO Subtotel 

B3Blcl REQUIREMENTS US00 836tcl REQUIREMENTS U800 

TOTAL OE COSTS TOTALOECOSTS 

Less FAAS Lers FAAS 

TOTAL OE BUDGET REQUEST UOM) TOTAL OE BUDGET REQUEST UOOO 

SPECIAL INFORMATION: SPECIAL INFORMATION: 
Local Currency Usage - % Local Currency Usage - % 
Exchange Rate used in Calculations Exchange Rate used in  Calculations 
Trust Fund End-at-Year Balance T ~ s t  Fund End-of-Year Balance 
USDH FTE USDH m 

NAMINQ CONVENTION: 9tlCL2832. NAMlNQ CONVENTION: 96CL2632.WK1 



ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP 
Date 

0711 9/94 

1. Dwight Wilson, AFRIDPIPAB, 2495 NS I I 

To: (Name, office symbol, room number, 
building, AgencylPost) 

2. Betty Ryner, AFRIMRP, 2480 NS 

3. Tom Diedrich, AFRIMRP, 2480 NS I I 

Initials 

I 
- - -  

Q. Charlotte Davis, AFRISD, 2669 NS 

Date 

5. Dick Delaney, MIB, 3841 NS 
Note and Return 

Per Conversation 

Prepare Reply 

See M e  

, Signature 

* 

As Requested 

Circulate 

Comment 

1 Coordination I 1 Justify I I 
REMARKS 
JSAIDILesotho FY 1996 Action PlantBudget Planning Document 

Action 

Approval 

X 

DO NOT uss this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences, disposals, 

File 

For Clearance 

For Correction 

For Your Information 

Investigate 

dearancar. and aimilar actions 

%OM: (Name. ora. svmbol. Aaencv/Post) 1 Room No. - Bldg. 
3921 NS 
Phone No. 


